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Memorandum

TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

. M4y, Belcher DATE: March 29, 1967

. 2d Molenof EM:1h

- 3 /
Dave Ferrie /17< 7——/ / /

In connection with US v, Marcello
Conspiracy, New Orleans,

Reference is made to the attached copy of a letter dated
October 2L, 1963 from David W, Ferrie to the Consul General of
Ttaly, resident in New Orleans; to the covering letter by iMr.
iller transmitting the above to Mr, Sanders, and to your routing
slip requesting my thoughts in the matter.

Mr, Gill was an associate counsel with Jack Wasserman
in the New Orleans case in which larcello was defendant, charges:
violation of Sec. 371, Title 18, U.S.C. (conspiracy to defraud the
United States).

We do know that Ferrie was an "investigator" for iHarcello
in the case, working "closely" with Wasserman, and did use Gill's
office as a base,

The indictment charged Marcello with the obtaining of
a false and fraudulent birth certificate in Cuatemala (bribing
local public officials) and presenting same in person to the
Italian Consul in New Orleans for the purpose of thwarting his
then immediate deportation to Italy. Italy had consented to,
and had issued travel papers for said deportation on the strength
of its records, reflecting ITtalian citizenship of his parents.
The presentation by Marcello of the fraudulent Guatemala birth
certificate to Consul in New Orleans caused the Italian officials
to withdraw its consent, and travel orders.

Prior to the letter of Octe 2L, 1963 ocur records fail to
reflect activity by Ferrie in Marcello's behalf, and he did not
actively enter the picture to our knowledge (the first time I heard
of the name Ferrie), until Saturday, November 9, 1963, a few days
prior to Marcello's trial which commenced on Monday, Nov. 11, in the
manner reflected in my memorandum to you dated March 17, 1957,
captioned "Dave Ferrie - In connection with U. S. v. ilarcello,
Conspiracy, New Orleans,"

HI.E'.LR:RA
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At the time Ferrie's letter of Oct, 2L was written,
Wasserman was endeavoring to secure an interview with the
Italian consulate in New Orleans, and securing of documentary
examination of the Consulate's files re: the filing of the false
birth certificate. Consul consistently refused to grant such
interview and Ferrie's letter was part of the effort. A sub=
sequent appeal by Wasserman to the court requiring Consul to
submit to an interview and production of records failed,

I hope this satisfactorily explains the matter and I
will be happy to assist you at any time in any further inquiry.



“

HERBERT JOHN MILLER, JR.

JOSEPH S. MCCARTHY
COURTNEY A, EVANS
JOHN JOSEPH CASSIDY

MILLER,

JLAW OFFICES

McCARTHY,

EVANS & CASSIDY

1701 K STREET., N.W,

WASHINGTON., D.C.

20006

March 20, 1967

The Honorable Barefoot Sanders
Assistant Attorney General

Room 3143

Department of Justice
Washington, D. C.

Dear Barefoot:

AREA CoOODOE 202
TELEPHONE 737-6929

Enclosed is a copy of the letter which Ferrie

wrote just in case you have not run across one in your

files.

interesting footnote.

Best personal regards,

Sincerely,

Hg rt J. Miller, Jr.

It probably doesn't mean anything, but it is an
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THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON

March 29, 1967

FOR Ramsey Clark

FROM  Joe Califano .t

¢

Attached is some material that
Don Price sent to me, as well
as a copy of his letter for
appropriate action.
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March 29, 1967

Dean Con K. Price

Harvard University

Littauver Center

Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138

LCear Don:
Many thanks for your note of March 27,

I have passed the material and your letter
along to Ramsey Clark.

Sincerely,

Joseph A. Califano, Jr.
Special Assistant to the President
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HARVARD UNIVERSITY ™
JOHN FITZGERALD KENNEDY SCHOdL OF GOVERNMENT

Litraver CenTER

Orrice or THE DEAN
Camsrincg, 02138

March 27, 1967

Mr. Joseph A, Califano, Jr.
Special Assistant to the President
The White House

Washington, D. C.

Dear Joe:

A few days ago I received the enclosed paper which
has probably come to your attention through other channels but
it seemed to me it should not go unnoticed. You will know
better than I whether it should be called to official attention.

Yours sincerely,

DKP:B "Don K. Price
Enclosure Dean
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- _ o ited States Beparbmeswt of Hustice

TUNITED STATES ATTORNEY
TELEPHONE DISTRICT OF NEBHASKA MAILING ADDRESS
22LATTH 5000 U. S. POST OFFICE & COURTHOUSE P. 0. BOX 1228
(AREA CODE $t02) - DOWNTOWN STATION
OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68101 N
y
( March 29, 1967 -
~.
\——’_’_'_/
= /
PERSONAL ATTENTION L 4 /
ADDRESSEE ONLY / z//e/ ~

Mr., Carl W, Belcher,
Chief, General Crimes Section
Criminal Division

Department of Justice,
Washington, D, C, 203530

Dear Mr. Belcher:

Re: Mrs. Lilly Mae McMaines, a/k/a Sandra

Moffett.

Pursuant to our telephone conversation of this
date, we inclose the process issued by the State of
ILouisiana and the complaint and warrant issued by
the authorities at Omaha, Nebraska,

We also attach clippings from our local news-
paper with reference to this case,

Very truly yours,
SN

]
/ -7 »
/

4 -1 3 - bV A
LV e ST T T e
e e ffi? “Bussell J. Blumenthal
a“ EPPTL S First Assistant U. S. Attorney
District of Nebraska

RJB/d
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State of lovisiang
'VERSUS
Mrs

TR ASAL AN . %
HERIBY COMMANDED, in ihe

4

YOU AR
name of the STATE OF LCUISIANA and of the .

f Criminal District Court f/or the Parish nf_OrIea_ns,

Lilly Mae Mc Maines

Also known as Sandra

Moffett - .

to arrest the body of

Mrs Lilly Mae McMaines

Also known as Sandra Moffett

and bring. d__l:l_e._z_'__,_ before said Court to answer a charge of _____ Maberial itness
Relative to Being a Material Witness in casec # 198- 059 Sec. ngh
Mrs Lilly Mae McMaines

The Criminal Sheriff is hereby further commanded to release the accused

Also know as Sandra Moffetd

Thousand Dollars

upon his furnishing bail in the sum of (§

5.000,00

Five

ith good and solvent security, conditioned as the law directs. The bond to be taken and the sureties ap-

provea by the Clerk of the Criminal District Cour;tv for the Parish of Orleans or by one of his deputies desig-

nated by him.
' :

«{

'
, /}L [~ - L i
presiding in thé Criminal istrict Coutl;’c,\ Sectio

for the Parish of Orleans, at the Hall of the Sittings
0 < this 27th

of the same, in'the City of New Orleans, this

in tke year of our Lord,

Sixty- Seven

. s
day of March

one thousand nine hundred and

PO, /’?““LLZQZ”
. Clerk. ’
SIS NN
UL’U‘]’/’L ’.: 7 ] g/
< vazf o
. e 7. L/
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i Follows Same .Allotment As# 198- 059 Sec. ngw

3o 198~ 109

Criminal District Courd

f SECTION

THE STATE OF LOUISIANA
VERSUS

Mrs Lilly Mae McMaines
Also known as Sandra Moffett

Material Witness

 CAPIAS

=

March  27th 1967

Received

Andrew J, Sciambra
Assistant IDistrict Attorney

C/0 Districe Attorney Office
Bond$ 5.000,00 )
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(W) At Large

CORY.

AL ity (1
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WARRANT ‘
l:
THE STATE OF NEBRASKA, }
8
Douglas County,
THE STATE OF NEBRASKA.
To the Chlef of Police and a./l} Pollcemen of the City of Omaha,
WHEREAS, . /f //m. e J t-’/{.»1.;:;,,_479;:,_# ______ did on the 28th day of.. .MARCH _
A. D, 1967,/ mak a complaint under “oath before me, one of the Judges of the Municipal Court of the
City of Omaha, County of Douglas and State of Nebraska, charging, That.....
‘ MRS. LILLY MAE McMAINES, a/k/a SANDRA MOFFETT
‘ _.on or about the....20th. .day of... MARCH. ... A.D. 19.67..
within said County and State and within the City of Omaha, did commit the offense of ... ... ;
i e EUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE
? therefore you are commanded forthwith to arrest the said...... ... ... e
MRS, LILLY MA}_‘. MCMZ\INES a/k/a SANDRA MOFFETT ‘
e and CGHER safely keep, so that you
may bring......oo HER before one of the Judges of the Municipal Court of

the City of Omaha, said County and State, then and there to answer said complaint and be dealt with

according to law.

WITNESS my hand the scal of said
day of ARCH

Zipal Court of the Gity of Omaba.

_itide of the &

Co. AW'y—Form No. B—2)M M-A



WARRA NT

T o l~4¢
l‘Hh bTATE OI‘ NEBRASKA,

VS.

MRS LILLY. MA K. MCMAINES., oo i
a/ _33_[ a SANDRA MOFFETT

Judge of the \Iummpal Court of uty of Omaha '

Ser\ ed the. within warrant by arrestlng
-
the within named this ng
day of. )/')"-'{U\/“’é*— A. D, 19.6.1. a

and now have his body before this Court.

/l anac ;L/J.ZC'.'L ......
Chicef of Police.

»

‘/”\t r\u-—&v~ )2”—/’ x(/\-//
,O”H ydgwad é:u_« A Deputy.

Fees, $ e

DLK: cw Municipal



“GTATE COMPLAINT

STATE OF NEDRASKA ) ~ In the Kiunicipal Conrt of tha City of
1 L : ss. Omaha, Douglas Countv. Nebraska.
Dougras Counrty, City oF Ox:iaHA . Criminai Branch
r"s"“ .
THE STATE OF NEBRASI&A B e
vs. { - For. FUGITIVE. FRCM JUSTICE .
eyt
MRS, LILLY MAE MCMAINES R IR
also known as SANDRA MOFFETT- S T
;] NSRS S

......................................................................

John S. Regner

TrE COMPLAINT AND INFORMATION OF
of Douglas County aforesaid, made in the name of the State of Nebraska, before one of the
Judges of the Municipal Court, within and for the City of Omaha, in said County and State,

MARCH A.D., 19 , who

MRS LILLY HAE NCIAINZS, also knows 3s SANDRA MOFFETT

being duly sworn, on his oath says, that

on or about the .. ___......¢8th , In

the County aforesaid and within the incorporate limits of the City of Omaha aforesaid, then and
there being was a fugitive from justice, she, the said MRS. LILIY MAEL

McMAINES, also known as SANDRA MOFFETT, having committed the crime of
Material Witness in the County of Orleans, State of Losisiana, and did

then flee irom justice,

contrary to the form of the statutes in such case made and provided, and against the peace

and dignity of the State of Nebraska. .,
y /47//52
//’ /‘///‘*%”\w_ ........

Form 2--3M—11-66 B-K
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STATE COMPLAINT

THE STATE OF NEBRASKA

¥S. -

MRS, LILLY MAE McHAINES,

| At a 2 vy, )
ik B foy R P -
Filed this LEni et day of

FUGLTIVE FROM JUSTICE

3
Form¢ B-X
DLK:cw Municipal

. WITNESSES FOR THE STATE

R
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JFK Probers

Get Warrant
For Woman

Mrs. McMéines' Has
‘Nothing to Hide’

Mrs. Lillie Mae McMaines
said Monday night she is

“ready to go to New Orleans

any time they want,” but she
doesn’t want to go alone.

She would like to have her
husband, Harold, make the
trip with her, she said.

District Attorney Jim Gar:
rison of New Orleans issued a
material-witness warrant for
Mrs. McMaines Modnday in
connection with his investiga-
tion of the assassination of
President Kennedy.

Mrs. McMaines, now an

Omaha resident, found her-
self involved in the investiga-
tion when she disputed testi-
mony given two weeks ago in
New Orleans by key witness
Perry Russo. She was known
as Sandra Moffet when she
lived in New Orleans.

‘Afraid of Them’

Mrs. McMaines told The
World-Herald: “I'm afraid of
those people down there. I've
got nothing to hide, but m
just afraid of those people.”

She said she is willing to
take a lie-detector test or
“anything else.” -

.The warrant was signed by
Criminal District Judge Ed-
ward A. Haggerty, Jr., who set
bond at five thousand dollars.

Douglas County officials ex-
pect to wait until papers ar-
rive from New Orleans before
picking up Mrs. McMaines. -
Upon their arrival, she will be .
taken into custody for New
Orleans lawmen.

County Attorney Donald L‘
Knowles said he did not know

S -

— .
2 Omaha ‘World-Herald, Tuesday, March 28 , IO

New Orleans’ War?éﬁqt
- For Mrs. Lilly McMaines

Continued from Page 1

during a preliminary hearmg
for Clay L. Shaw, accused by
Mr. Garrison of conspiring to
kill Mr. Kennedy. Mr. Russo
said the part at Mr. Ferrie’s
apartment took place in Sep-
tember, 1963, two months be-
fore Mr. Kennedy was slain in
Dallas.

In talking with newsmen in
Omaha, Mrs. McMaines said
she did not meet Mr. Ferrie

until 1965. She said she re-|

fused to accompany two Gar-
rison investigators to New
Orleans after they contacted
her March 8.

Attorneys for Mr. Shaw, a
wealthy retired business exec:
utive, also expressed an inter-
est in questioning Mrs. Mec-
Maines.

Mr.- Russo alluded to San-
dra Moffett (Mrs. McMaines)
only once during his three
days of testimony. At one
paint he said he was taken to
the party by a friend. Later
he named Sandra Moffett as
“the girl I brought.”

Novel Whereabouts Known

A lawyer for Gordon Novel,
also described by Mr. Garri-
son as a material witness in
the investigation, asked
Judge Haggerty Monday to
-quash a warrant calling for

his client’s arrest. A hearing
will be held Wednesday on the
request.

Mr. Novvé‘l,' 29, former|

French Quarter bar owner, dis-
appeared last Wednesday, the
day he was to have appeared
“before  the grand jury. Mr.
"~ Garrison called him a most
' important and material. wit-
ness” and obtained a warrant
for his arrest. )
Steve Plotkin, Mr. Novel’s
attorney, said his client will
return to New Orleans when

he is assured he will not be’
jailed. Mr. Plotkin said he
knows Mr. Novel s where-
abouts. -

TR RO

i SRS
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Ready to Go

To Louisiana

Mrs. McMaines Says

- She’s Available

Mrs, Lillie Mae McMaines
is willing to go to New Or-
leans, La., today, if necessary,
she said Tuesday night.

She said she will waive ex-
tradition and will be available
“any time they want me.”
She said she does not care
to utilize the 30 days granted
her in a court decree Tuesday.

“I'd just as soon get the -

whole thing over with,” she
said after being released un-
der one thousand dollars bond
on a local charge of being a
fugitive from justice.

The court action, signed by
Municipal Judge Gibbs, fol-
lowed receipt of an arrest
warrant issued in New Or-
leans Monday in connection
with the investigation there
into an alleged conspiracy in
the assassination of President
John F. Kennedy.

Material Witness

Mrs. McMaines is sought
as a material witness by
District Attorney Jim Garri-
son and the filing of the
Omaha warrant was a legal
procedure, according to police.

Mrs. McMaines became a
figure in the investigation
when she was named by Perry
Russo, Mr. Garrison’s key
witness, as having attended a
party at which the death of
the President was said to
have been plotted.

Mrs. McMaines, who de-
scribes herself as a former
“party girl” and “girl friend”
of Mr. Russg’s denies any
knowledge of the party.

. According to Mr. Russo’'s
testimony, Sandra Moffett,
the name used by Mrs. Mc-
Maines when she lived in New
Orleans, accompanied him to
the party at an apartment

occupied by David Ferrie, -

now dead.-
Story Last Week
Mrs. McMaines conceded
that she knew Mr. Ferrie but
said she did not meet him

Turn to Page 8, Column 3

i
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___Omaha World- Herald, Wednesday ﬂ .29, 196L3
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Russo ‘Girt~

Ready to Go

Mrs. McMaines Says .

She’ll Co-operate -

Coﬁtinued fromi Page 1,

until 1965, two years after

the alleged party.

The New Orleans charge‘

was filed after a World-Her-
ald story last week in which
Mrs. McMaines not only de-
nied attending the party but
also accused Mr. Russo of
being the father of her child.
They were never married.
Mrs. McMaines first said
she would not go to New Or-

leans unless accompanied by

. either her husband, Harold, or

a World-Herald reporter.

Tuesday night, however,
she said she would go “alone
if that's the only way to get
this thing over with.”

Mr. Garrison’s office could
not be reached Tuesday night
for comment on when Mrs.
McMaines would testify.

e LA L DU |
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Richman
Stephenson
Fred M. Vinson, Jr. 1 Copeland
Assistant Attorney Genera
Criminal Division /27-1/ ”Gc/g
Frank M. Wozencraft APR 5 i3 B
Assistant Attorney General ac
Office of Legal Counsel ~ -
Public majil on Warren Commission questionms. (N\”“}{;;w

/7\) ~

o
I have a copy of your memorandum of March 28 to ‘)ﬂ\
Barefoot Sanders suggesting that your Division handle
the public mail on the Kennedy assassination involving
the New Orleans investigation by District Attorney
Garrison. We happily agree with your suggestion.

Prifot'wvto the recent court hearing, we were dealing
with this subject in letters to the public somewhat as
follows:

"Your letter refers to the investigation being
conducted by Mr. Garrison, the state district at-
torney in New Orleans. It should be noted that to
date Mr. Garrison has not released any concrete
information indicating the existence of significant
new evidence not considered by the Warren Commission."

Since that hearing, we have been using the following approach:

"With respect to the New Orleans matter, we
can only point out that Mr. Garrison has not dis-
cussed his proceedings with federal authorities.
It would not be proper for us to comment on the
evidence in a case pending before a state court."

In most of the incoming correspondence reference to the
New Orleans matter is made as one of several points critical
of the Warren Commission and the Govermment, including a
general attack on the findings of the Commission, the
matter of documents withheld from public access, the x-rays
and photographs, etc.




[ ]
L 4

{

I assume you will make arrangements with Records
Administration to have the Garrison letters sent to your
Division and we shall forward any which find their way here.
In order that your replies on the other aspects mentioned '
may be consistent with those we are sending in response to
gimilar letters which do not raise the New Orleans issue,

I am attaching copies of the forms we have been using to
reply to the most frequent inquiries.

Dave Stephenson of my staff, ext. 2674, will be happy
to work with whoever handles this in the Criminal Division.

Attachments

cc: Mr. Sanders
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Deaths of Witnesses to Assassination:; Intimidation
of Witnesses

We have no information that the death of any person
subsequent to the events of the week end of the assassina~
tion, whether that person was a "witness" to some aspect
of those events or not, was comnnected in any way with
the gssassination. Furthermore, we have no information
indicating that the F.B.I. or any other Federal authoritiles

have intimidated or otherwise threatened witnesses.




Commission was wrong; demands for new inquiry

The authors who have criticized the conclusions of the
Warren Commission do not claim to have any significant
new evidence, so far as we are aware. Rather, their
criticisms and demands for a new inquiry are based upon
different conclusions they have drawn from parts of the
same body of evidence that was examined by the Commission.
The Commission made a thorough inquiry and detailed analysis
of the facts concerning the assassination. The evidence
amply supports the basic conclusions of the Commission.

In these circumstances, we see no basis for a new inquiry.




Withholding of Commission evidence

The Warren Commission gathered a vast amount of
matarial, much of it having only remote comnection with
the assassination. The bulk of the material that was
before the Commisslon either was published in its 26-volume
Hearings or 13 available to researchers at the National
Archives. The relatively small portion which is not |
now available to the public consists primarily of national
security intelligence or investigativa reports -- dealing
largely with activities far removed from the assassination
itself -~ which 1if disclosed might compromisae confidential
sources or techniques, or in some cases jeopardize thae
1ives of individuals abroad. Public availability of other
information had been delayed pending completion of the
prosecution of Jack Ruby, but this information will now
ba released. All of the Commission material which has not
yet been released will be reviewed periodically until

all of it has been made available to the public.
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Autopsy plcturaes

The photographs and X-rays taken in connection with
the autopsy of President Kennedy wera transferred to the
Nht}onal Archives by his family under restrictions which
the Govermment accepted pursuant to the statute governing
the deposit of historical materials relating to former
presidents. Tha autopsy plctures are available for official
inspection by any government body having authority to 1n~
vestigate matters relating to the assassination. They wil}
also be available, after a five-~year period, for nonofficial
inspection by experts in pathology or related areas of
sclence, subject to restrictions suitable to the subject
matter of these pictures.

It should be noted that the most meaningful evidence
of autopsy findings consists of the expert analysis made
by the doctors who performed the autopsy; the X-rays and
photographs are simply a record of what the doctors saw
and evaluated. Two of the doctors who performed the
autopsy of the late President and testified before the
Commission have examined the X-rays and photographs in the
Archives and informed the press that the pilctures corroborate

the findings to which they had testified.




Commission Proceedings Not a Criminal Trial

Of course, the Warren Commission's proceedings ware
not the equivalent of a criminal trial of Oswald. In
view of his death, it was impossible to aestablish the
facts by a trial or equivalent adversary proceeding. The
function of the Commission, in any event, was not limited
to issues that would have been appropriate in a criminal
trial of Oswald. These considerations are more fully
developed in the evaluation by the Commission of its
function set forth at pages xiv to xv of its report,

which you may find helpful in assessing its procedures

and results.
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Mr. Barefoot Sanders AR 31 3) DATE? March 28, 1967
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Fred M. Vinson, ]Jr.
Assistant Attorney General
Criminal Division

Assassination of President John Fitzgerald
Kennedy, Dallas, Texas
November 22, 1963

It is our understanding that all public mail concerned
with the assassination of President Kennedy has previously been
answered by the Office of Legal Counsel. Because the Criminal
Division is now engaged in a critical evaluation of the current
investigation of the assassination that is being conducted in
New Orleans, we suggest that responsibility for the correspondence
regarding the assassination and the inquiries be divided, so that
the Office of Legal Counsel continue to handle public mail con-
cerned with matters other than the New Orleans investigation,
and that the Criminal Division handle public mail concerned
with that inquiry.

[ /=7-

cc:"m. Frank Wozencraft, AAG, OLC lu{p,\m,m, \isﬂSTHL[ B

27 APR & 1967
i s
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Stamped in USA's office as DISTRICT ATTORNEY C
"Received 2:49 p.m. Parish of Orleans 0
March 27, 1967" State of Louisiana P
2700 Tulane Avenue Y

New Orleans 70119

Jin: Garrison March 27, 1967
District Attorney

Honorable Louis LaCour

United States Attorney

United States Attorney's office
wild Life and Fisheries Building
New Orleans, Louisiana

Re: Gordon Novel
Affidavit No. 198-066
Reviged Statute 15: 257

In reference to the above captioned subject, this is
to advise that he is wanted in our jurisdiction in order that he
give testimony before the Orleans Parish Grand Jury relative
to its investigation of a conspiracy to murder the late President
of the United States, John F. Kennedy,

|
Dear Sir: i‘ -
x

On March 23, 1967, the above-captioned individual
was charged with being a material witness in the Grand Jury
investigation, and a capias was issued. !

Conspiracy to commit murder is a felony under the
laws of Louisiana.

It 1s our desire to lodge a n unlawful flight charge
against the subject Gordon Novel, white male, 29-years of age,
5" 9" tall, 155 pounds. .

This individual was last located in McLean, Virginia.

I would appreciate it if you would take the necessary :
action in order that this subject be apprehended and held for the ;
Orleans Parish District Attorney's office. This office will extradite. |

Thanking you for your assistance in this matter, I remain,

/8/ James L. Alcock

i
Very truly yours, '
James L. Alcock Assistant Dist. Atty. |
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